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Arizona/Sonora Regional Workgroup Co-Chairs 

Oscar Tellez 

Executive Commissioner 

State of Sonora's Commission 

of Ecology and Sustainable 

Development 

 

Misael Cabrera 

Deputy Director 

Arizona Department of 

Environmental Quality 

 

Jeff Scott 

Director  

Land Division 

U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency 

Jorge A. Suilo Orozco 

Federal Delegate  

State of Sonora  

Secretariat for Environment 

and Natural Resources 

 

Task Force Co-Chairs 
U.S. Co-Chair and 

Organization 

Phone Numbers &  

E-mail 

Mexico Co-Chair and 

Organization 

Phone Numbers &  

E-mail 

Waste Management   
Amanda Stone 

ADEQ 

 

Gerardo Mayoral 

ADEQ 

 

 

Emily Pimentel 

US EPA 

 

stone.amanda@azdeq.gov 

520-628-6883 

 

Gerardo J. Mayoral-Pena 

mayoral-

pena.gerardo@azdeq.gov 

520-628-6717 

 

pimentel.emily@epa.gov  

415-972-3326 

 

Ing. Benito Zenil Nogueira 

CEDES 

 

Humberto Ruiz 

SEMARNAT  

 

 

benitozenil@hotmail.com 

01152-109-2800 ext. 61423 

 

planeacion@sonora.semarnat.

gob.mx 

662-259-2700 

 

 

    

Air Quality—Ambos Nogales    

Edna Mendoza  

ADEQ 

mendoza.edna@azdeq.gov  

520-628-6710 

 

 

  

Flora S. Soto 

CEDES 

 

Leonardo Mendoza 

Valenzuela  

SEMARNAT 

florasotoc@hotmail.com 

01152-662-109-2800 

 

contaminantes@sonora.semar

nat.gob.mx 

662-259-2700 

 

    

Water Quality   

Hans Huth 

ADEQ 

 

Doug Liden 

US EPA 

 

 

 

huth.hans@azdeq.gov 

520-628-6711 

 

 

liden.douglas@epa.gov  

619-235-4763 

Alberto Bustamante 

Water State Commission 

(CEA)   

 

 

German Gonzales 

SEMARNAT 

Alberto.bustamente@ceasono

ra.gob.mx  or 

abjuvera@gmail.com 

(662) 212-0449 

 

gestion@sonora.semarnat.gob

.mx  

(662) 259-2720 

 

    

Emergency Preparedness and Response  

Chief Les Caid 
 Rio Rico Fire Department 

 

 lcaid@rioricofire.org 

 520- 281-8421 

  

Ing. Carlos Arias   

State of Sonora Proteccion 

Civil 

 

carias@proteccioncivilsonora

.gob.mx 

 011-52-(662) 217-5430 

 

Enforcement and Compliance 

Lori Plato 

ADEQ 

 

plato.lori@azdeq.gov 

602-771-4711 

 

Francisco Maytorena 

PROFEPA 

 

Francisco J. Maytorena 

Quintero  

PROAES 

fmaytorena@profepa.gob.mx 

(662) 213-6174 

 

francisco.maytorena@sonora.

gob.mx 
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Other Contacts 
Tomas Torres 

U.S. EPA Border Program Coordinator 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

619-235-4775 

torres.tomas@epa.gov  

Lorena Lopez-Powers 

Arizona/Sonora Workgroup Coordinator 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

619-235-4768 

lopez-powers.lorena@epa.gov  

Humberto Ruiz 

Deputy 

Secretariat for Environment and Natural 

Resources  

662-259-2700 

planeacion@sonora.semarnat.gob.mx  
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